CMS 52-Week 5K Series - Week 23

Worcester State University

Worcester, MA

Weather - Cloudy, 69°. Humidity 90%. Wind m3ph S, Feels Like 69°.

June 7,2025
PLACE TIME
1 18:49
2 19:48
3 20:12
4 20:37
5 22:14
6 23:23
7 24:20
8 24:54
9 24:59
10 26:13
11 26:17
12 26:57
13 27:05
14 27:13
15 27:19
16 27:31
17 28:19
18 29:09
19 29:45
20 29:54
21 32:03
22 33:06
23 34:22
24 34:25
25 35:08
26 36:34
DIRECTION: Counter Clockwise

VOLUNTEERS: Joe Alfano,Karen Pajer, Paul Lemerise, Linda Marie Simmons, Bob Brady, Brian Keleher, llene Keleher.

Timing and Scoring by Central Mass Striders www.cmsrun.org

NAME

Rob Auger
Andrew Mita
Josh Curtis
Stanley Mungai
Patrick Byrne
Joselito Bonilla
Saint Cyr Dimanche
Nicole Keleher
Paul Coughlin
David Maher
Chris Waslake
James Morrissey
Jeff Adair, Sr

Bill Campbell
Mike Lynch

Kelly Carvajal
Julie Dragon
Mike Bresanahan
Hector Cruz
Stephen Igoe
Stephen Trombley
Deb Davis
Joseph Argueta
Jane Bouchard
David Ndegwa
Nate Howe

Div/Tot
1/6
2/6
117
13
3/6
4/6
2/3
12
217
1/5
3/7
417
2/5
5/6
3/5
2/2
7
6/6
4/5
5/7
6/7
12
3/3
2/2
5/5
717

Corrections please e-mail centralmassstridersresults@gmail.com

AGE

M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M20-39
M40-49
M40-49
M20-39
F20-39
M50-59
M60-69
M50-59
M50-59
M60-69
M40-49
M60-69
F20-39
F40-49
M40-49
M60-69
M50-59
M50-59
F60-69
M20-39
F60-69
M60-69
M50-59

TOWN
Millbury
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Fitchburg
Worcester
Worcester
New Braintree
Marlboro

N Brookfield
Athol

W Boylston
Worcester
Holden
Worcester
Union City NJ
Sturbridge
Whitinsville
Shrewsbury
Grafton
Boylston
Holden
Leominster
Worcester
Grafton
Marlboro

CLUB
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS

CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS



