

CMS 52-Week 5K Series - Week 23

Worcester State University

Worcester, MA

June 7, 2025

Weather - Cloudy, 69°. Humidity 90%. Wind m3ph S, Feels Like 69°.

PLACE	TIME	NAME	Div/Tot	AGE	TOWN	CLUB
1	18:49	Rob Auger	1/6	M40-49	Millbury	CMS
2	19:48	Andrew Mita	2/6	M40-49	Worcester	CMS
3	20:12	Josh Curtis	1/7	M50-59	Worcester	CMS
4	20:37	Stanley Mungai	1/3	M20-39	Worcester	CMS
5	22:14	Patrick Byrne	3/6	M40-49	Fitchburg	CMS
6	23:23	Joselito Bonilla	4/6	M40-49	Worcester	CMS
7	24:20	Saint Cyr Dimanche	2/3	M20-39	Worcester	CMS
8	24:54	Nicole Keleher	1/2	F20-39	New Braintree	CMS
9	24:59	Paul Coughlin	2/7	M50-59	Marlboro	CMS
10	26:13	David Maher	1/5	M60-69	N Brookfield	CMS
11	26:17	Chris Waslake	3/7	M50-59	Athol	CMS
12	26:57	James Morrissey	4/7	M50-59	W Boylston	CMS
13	27:05	Jeff Adair, Sr	2/5	M60-69	Worcester	CMS
14	27:13	Bill Campbell	5/6	M40-49	Holden	CMS
15	27:19	Mike Lynch	3/5	M60-69	Worcester	CMS
16	27:31	Kelly Carvajal	2/2	F20-39	Union City NJ	
17	28:19	Julie Dragon	1/1	F40-49	Sturbridge	CMS
18	29:09	Mike Bresanahan	6/6	M40-49	Whitinsville	CMS
19	29:45	Hector Cruz	4/5	M60-69	Shrewsbury	CMS
20	29:54	Stephen Igoe	5/7	M50-59	Grafton	CMS
21	32:03	Stephen Trombley	6/7	M50-59	Boylston	CMS
22	33:06	Deb Davis	1/2	F60-69	Holden	CMS
23	34:22	Joseph Argueta	3/3	M20-39	Leominster	CMS
24	34:25	Jane Bouchard	2/2	F60-69	Worcester	CMS
25	35:08	David Ndegwa	5/5	M60-69	Grafton	CMS
26	36:34	Nate Howe	7/7	M50-59	Marlboro	CMS

DIRECTION: Counter Clockwise

VOLUNTEERS: Joe Alfano, Karen Pajer, Paul Lemerise, Linda Marie Simmons, Bob Brady, Brian Keleher, Ilene Keleher.

Timing and Scoring by Central Mass Striders www.cmsrun.org

Corrections please e-mail centralmassstridersresults@gmail.com